THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/66-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
			Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
46978	34.02.000	Solidogen FRZ used in improving the wet fastness of substantive dyeing	1978/43	15, 9 March 197
47162	35.06.001	Carpet joining tape hot melt adhesive used in the manufacture of Heat bond carpet joining tape	1978/43	p. 489 15, 9 March 1973 p. 489
47169	39.01.012	Eurolon 935 used as a thixotropic additive in alkyd resin manufacture	1978/43	p. 489 15, 9 March 197 p. 489
47061	39.01.022	Duraplex ND 76-60, used in the manufacture of surface coatings	1978/37	13, 2 March 197
47062	39.01.022	Polyester resin (tacking resin) for use in the manufacture of fishing rods	1978/37	13, 2 March 197
47060	39.01.022	Uralane 8769A used for making adhesive	1978/37	p. 429 13, 2 March 197
47038	39.02.122	Biaxially orientated polypropylene tape used in the packaging industry	1978/37	p. 429 13, 2 March 197
46950	39.19.297	Urethane tyrefill for permanent inflation of tyres	1978/34	p. 429 12, 23 Februa
47225	84.11.069	Campbell Hausfeld LD and OP series diaphragm and oil-less pumps	1978/43	1978, p. 393 15, 9 March 197
46993	84.18.139	Ductile iron flong "Y" type strainers for straining steam in pipeline applications—	1978/34	p. 489 12, 23 Februar
46238	84.63.049	sizes 2 in.–12 in., having a working pressure of 16 kg/cm Bearings or Brushes:	1978/11	1978, p. 393 6, 2 February 197
47237	85.19.059	(3) Silentbloc ASEA Isolating load making and breaking switches used in the manufacture of	1978/43	p. 212 15, 9 March 197
46997	85.23.031	ASEA equipment ASEA type FEO unarmoured and type FEOFK armoured cable used in wiring in freezing works in areas where very low temperatures prevail	1978/34	p. 489 12, 23 Februa 1978, p. 393

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/67—Application for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
47826	84.48.011	Arboga drill machine vices for the clamping and holding of material while being worked by Arboga drilling machine NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.48.019, or the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.8	duty as	Aul Free Can 25%* CPC 25%* DC 25%* ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	•••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 11 May 1978. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Amount of Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted

H. R. Builders Ltd. ..

Featherston line depot

(POHQ 3/66/9)

G. M. PETERS, Director-General.

150,021